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SITE NAME: SITE LOCATION: SITE AREA:
Land adj 1 Vinsons Cottages (Rosedale) Hockenden Lane 1636 sq.metres
) % OF SITE | AREA (sg.m)
o FLOOD ZONE 2 0 0
>
@ FLOOD ZONE 3A 0 0
Z FLOOD ZONE 38 0 0
3
T SUMMARY: The whole of the site is located within Flood Zone 1. In agreement with this, no recorded incidents
of river flooding in this location are held by the Environment Agency.
% OF SITE AREA (sg.m) MAX ANTICIPATED DEPTH

HIGH RISK OF FLOODING: 0 0 Om
% MEDIUM RISK OF FLOODING: 0 0 Om
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%’: LOW RISK OF FLOODING: 0 0 Om
w
2 SUMMARY: The site is shown to be at 'Very Low' risk of flooding from surface water. Due to the low risk of
E:L flooding, mitigation measures would not be required however it is recommended that where possible
S development is steered to areas at lower risk within the site.
n

The site is suitable for infiltration SuDS however is not in the immediate vicinity of a surface water sewer or
watercourse. The proposed development drainage should look to utilise infiltration SuDS wherever possible.

SUMMARY: The London Borough of Bromley does not hold any records of Groundwater flooding affecting the
site. The British Geological Survey groundwater mapping however indicates that there is a low potential for
groundwater flooding to occur at this location. It is recommended that ground investigation is undertaken to
estimate the depth of groundwater under the site, inform design of the development and its site specific flood
risk assessment.

SUMMARY: There are no surface water sewers within 50 metres of the site however there may be foul or
combined sewers which could pose a residual risk to the development site in the event of blockage.

ARTIFICIAL| SEWERS [GROUNDWATER

SUMMARY: The site is not in an area indicated to be at risk of flooding as a result of a reservoir breach.

SITE ALLOCATION: The 'Land adj 1 Vinsons Cottages (Rosedale)' site has been allocated for Traveller use and

24 is therefore classified as 'Highly Vulnerable' in accordance with Table 2 of the Planning Practice Guidance to the
<§‘: National Planning Policy Framework.
=
8 PLANNING IMPLICATION: The allocated development site lies within 500m of an open section and unnamed
w Ordinary Watercourse. The site is entirely located within Flood Zone 1 and is therefore an appropriate location
5 for all development types, including Traveller.
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